# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integra Telecom Holdings, Inc.		11/03/2010	CORPORATION: OREGON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Google Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Ampitheatre Parkway	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78743024	NEXUS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)618-8571

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: tmdocketing@google.com

Correspondent Name: Google Inc.

Address Line 1: 1600 Ampitheatre Parkway

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GT-0282-US-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Minsi Su
Signature:	/Minsi Su/
Date:	12/13/2010

Total Attachments: 1

900178621

TRADEMARK REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0535 /8/43024

XH \$40.00

source=NEXUS.Integra assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0536

### BXHIBIT A to TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT and SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS and REGISTRATIONS

WHBRBAS Integra Telecom Holdings, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Oregon, with offices at 1201 MB Lloyd Boulevard, Suite 500, Pertland, Oregon 97232 ("Assigner"), line adopted, owns and is using the trademark listed below, together with all associated logos and design treatments (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and is the owner of the following registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Reg. No. Country
NEXUS 78/7/3024 USA

WHRBAS, Google Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware with offices at 1600 Amphitheafre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assigner's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations, as well as all associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged by each party, Assigner hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assigner's right, title and interest in the Trademarks and the Registrations; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations.

Integra Telecom Holdings, Inc.

By JAMPS H. HUESGEN
THO PRESIDENT

Daloi 11/3/2010

Accepted by: Google Inc.

By: Ashing Buban

Date: 11/2/2010

Specific Constitution